



Los Angeles County Public Works
Project Management Division III
BID SUMMARY
(sorted by Unit Price Total)

Project Name: Boone Olive Pump Station Upgrade Project
Project ID: FCC0001386
Bids Opened: 3/5/2024
Project Manager: Cody Duncan 626-658-0135

Addenda: 2
Duration: 0 Day(s)

Engineer's Estimate						(1) Metro Builders & Engineers Group, LTD	(2) STACY AND WITBECK INC	(3) GMZ Engineering, Inc.	(4) MMC, Inc.				
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount						\$4,723,065.00	\$5,585,570.00	\$6,341,600.00	\$6,553,900.00				
(2) Unit Price Detail													
Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (BASELINE) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$2,500)	1	\$2,500.00	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (UPDATE) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$500/ MONTH)	5	\$500.00	MTH	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
3	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (AS-BUILT) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$1,000)	1	\$1,000.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4	IMPLEMENTATION OF THE LTWHP	1	\$10,000.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$18,750.00	\$18,750.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	IMPLEMENTATION OF BMPS	1	\$5,000.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$93,750.00	\$93,750.00	\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
6	PREPARATION OF THE SITE-SPECIFIC HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$3000)	1	\$3,000.00	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
7	IMPLEMENTATION OF THE SITE-SPECIFIC HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	1	\$15,000.00	LS	\$15,000.00	\$37,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
8	PREPARATION OF THE SITE-SPECIFIC LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$3,000)	1	\$3,000.00	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00

Project Name: Boone Olive Pump Station Upgrade Project
Project ID: FCC0001386
Bids Opened: 3/5/2024
Project Manager: Cody Duncan 626-658-0135

Addenda: 2
Duration: 0 Day(s)

Engineer's Estimate						(1) Metro Builders & Engineers Group, LTD		(2) STACY AND WITBECK INC		(3) GMZ Engineering, Inc.		(4) MMC, Inc.	
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount						\$4,723,065.00		\$5,585,570.00		\$6,341,600.00		\$6,553,900.00	
(2) Unit Price Detail													
Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
9	IMPLEMENTATION OF THE SITE-SPECIFIC LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	1	\$10,000.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$14,950.00	\$14,950.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
10	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF LCP WASTE	1	\$25,000.00	LS	\$25,000.00	\$28,750.00	\$28,750.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
11	MOBILIZATION	1	\$250,000.00	LS	\$250,000.00	\$68,750.00	\$68,750.00	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
12	DRILL AND BOND DOWEL (EPOXY CARTRIDGE)	42	\$200.00	LF	\$8,400.00	\$81.00	\$3,402.00	\$700.00	\$29,400.00	\$250.00	\$10,500.00	\$400.00	\$16,800.00
13	STRUCTURAL STEEL	7390	\$22.00	LB	\$162,580.00	\$32.00	\$236,480.00	\$35.00	\$258,650.00	\$50.00	\$369,500.00	\$50.00	\$369,500.00
14	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	\$85,000.00	LS	\$85,000.00	\$9,375.00	\$9,375.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
15	OFFICE FACILITIES	6	\$5,000.00	MTH	\$30,000.00	\$4,375.00	\$26,250.00	\$15,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$120,000.00
16	INCLINED TRASH RACK	1	\$140,000.00	LS	\$140,000.00	\$161,000.00	\$161,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
17	STAIR TREADS	1	\$8,000.00	LS	\$8,000.00	\$17,250.00	\$17,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
18	FIBERGLASS REINFORCED POLYMER HANDRAIL	130	\$100.00	LF	\$13,000.00	\$250.00	\$32,500.00	\$350.00	\$45,500.00	\$200.00	\$26,000.00	\$300.00	\$39,000.00
19	STEEL LADDER	1	\$18,000.00	LS	\$18,000.00	\$26,450.00	\$26,450.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
20	ELECTRICAL	1	\$534,325.00	LS	\$534,325.00	\$487,566.00	\$487,566.00	\$449,000.00	\$449,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$650,000.00	\$650,000.00
21	OPERATIONAL TEST	1	\$42,000.00	LS	\$42,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
22	MECHANICAL DEMOLITION	1	\$125,000.00	LS	\$125,000.00	\$29,875.00	\$29,875.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
23	MISCELLANEOUS MECHANICAL WORKS	1	\$15,000.00	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,375.00	\$15,375.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$230,000.00
24	AXIAL FLOW PUMPS	1	\$2,455,250.00	LS	\$2,455,250.00	\$1,908,750.00	\$1,908,750.00	\$1,630,000.00	\$1,630,000.00	\$2,000,000.00	\$2,000,000.00	\$1,980,000.00	\$1,980,000.00
25	SUBMERSIBLE PUMPS	1	\$98,200.00	LS	\$98,200.00	\$108,080.00	\$108,080.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
26	36 INCH AND 16 INCH SWING CHECK VALVES	1	\$626,800.00	LS	\$626,800.00	\$432,282.00	\$432,282.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
27	VALVES, PIPES AND FITTINGS	1	\$32,000.00	LS	\$32,000.00	\$67,550.00	\$67,550.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00
28	PIPE WALL ADAPTER PLATES	1	\$15,000.00	LS	\$15,000.00	\$26,400.00	\$26,400.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
29	CARBON FIBER PIPE REHABILITATION	1	\$100,000.00	LS	\$100,000.00	\$729,100.00	\$729,100.00	\$680,000.00	\$680,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$810,000.00	\$810,000.00
30	FIBERGLASS REINFORCED POLYMER GRATING	336	\$120.00	SF	\$40,320.00	\$80.00	\$26,880.00	\$70.00	\$23,520.00	\$100.00	\$33,600.00	\$350.00	\$117,600.00
31	TEMPORARY BYPASS	1	\$150,000.00	LS	\$150,000.00	\$59,925.00	\$59,925.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00

Project Name: Boone Olive Pump Station Upgrade Project
Project ID: FCC0001386
Bids Opened: 3/5/2024
Project Manager: Cody Duncan 626-658-0135

Addenda: 2
Duration: 0 Day(s)

Engineer's Estimate					(1) Metro Builders & Engineers Group, LTD		(2) STACY AND WITBECK INC		(3) GMZ Engineering, Inc.		(4) MMC, Inc.		
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount					\$4,723,065.00		\$5,585,570.00		\$6,341,600.00		\$6,553,900.00		
(2) Unit Price Detail													
Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
32	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STEEL STRUCTURES	1	\$75,000.00	LS	\$75,000.00	\$30,625.00	\$30,625.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
Unit Price Total					\$5,100,875.00	\$4,723,065.00		\$5,585,570.00		\$6,341,600.00		\$6,553,900.00	
(3) LSBE/DVBE/SE Preference Amount							\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
(4) LSBE/DVBE/SE Adjusted Amount							\$4,723,065.00	\$5,585,570.00		\$6,341,600.00		\$6,553,900.00	
Comments					APPARENT LOW BIDDER								

